ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

FINAL RESULTS RECEIVED FOR BLAKALA; VERY HIGH Li,O ANALYTICAL
RESULTS FROM SECOND SERIES DRILLING CONFIRMS SIGNIFICANT
DEPTH AND STRIKE CONTINUITY OF THE EASTERN PEGMATITE

HIGHLIGHTS
e Second Series holes drilled on Eastern and Western Pegmatites, as well as
Southern extension of the Main Pegmatite on the Blakala Prospect, with
Reverse Circulation (RC) pre-collars and diamond tails to intersect targeted
pegmatites under the First Series diamond holes at depths of approximately
50 — 100m below the surface
e High grade analytical results received for Second Series diamond tails BRCD16
to BRCD21 drilled in the Eastern Pegmatite, with high grades from all these
holes covering circa 400m strike (Figures 1 & 2):
v' BRCD21 with 24.00m intersection @ 1.53% Li>O (from 129.0m)
v' BRCD19 with 28.59m intersection @ 1.51% Li>O (from 117.0m)
v' BRCD18 with 9.00m intersection @ 1.62% Li»O (from 117.0m)
e High grade analytical results received for First Series diamond hole BDFS46
confirming the additional northern extension to the Eastern Pegmatite (Figure
1):
v' BDFS46 with 12.27m intersection @ 1.65% Li>O (from 46.0m)
e High grade analytical results received for Second Series diamond tail BRCD25
drilled on the Southern extension of the Main Pegmatite, which shows the
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depth continuity of the Southern extension of the Main Pegmatite and is in
addition to the excellent results reported for the Main Pegmatite Second
Series drilling (Figures 1 & 3):

v' BRCD25 with 8.34m intersection @ 1.77% Li2O (from 137.0m)

e High grade analytical results received for Second Series diamond tails drilled
on the Western Pegmatite, showing the mineralisation at depth and the
significant width of this pegmatite body (Figures 1 & 4):

v' BRCD28 with 25.64m intersection @ 1.68% Li>O (from 137.0m); and

v' BRCD36 with 15.00m intersection @ 1.23% Li>O (from 96.0m)
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First Lithium Ltd (“FL1” or “the Company”) is pleased to announce the receipt of assay results for
the First Series diamond drillholes BDFS40 to BDFS46 (Table 1) and diamond tails from the Second
Series holes BRCD16 to BRCD36 at the priority - lithium prospect at Blakala (Table 2), located in the
Gouna permit, Mali. The high to very high-grade Li,O results from the First Series diamond drill
holes BDFS45 and BDFS46, at the most southern and northern drillholes on the Eastern Pegmatite,
shows this pegmatite is still open on strike in both directions. The high to very high-grade Li,O
results from the Second Series diamond drill holes are from the Eastern Pegmatite (BRCD16 to
BRCD24), the Southern extension of the Main Pegmatite (BRCD25 - BRCD27) and the Western
Pegmatite (BRCD28 — BRCD36). The high Li,O grades from holes BRCD16 to BRCD21 on the Eastern
Pegmatite; hole BRCD25 on the Southern extension of the Main Pegmatite; and holes BRCD28,
BRCD32, BRCD34 and BRCD36 on the Western Pegmatite follow on from the excellent analytical
results returned for the First and Second Series diamond holes in the Main, Eastern and Western
Pegmatite Bodies "%3* and the very high grades from outcrop sampling at surface. The results from
the Eastern Pegmatite holes (Table 2) are at vertical depth of between 60 to 120m, and clearly
show the depth and strike extension (grade is continuous between 6 holes with a circa 400m strike)
at the depth of the Second Series holes (Figures 1 and 2). The high Li,O results from a significant
intersection thickness (25.64m) from the Second Series hole (BRCD28) on the Western Pegmatite
(Table 2) shows the significant depth potential of the Western Pegmatite as well (Figures 1 and 4).
The intersection is at circa 90 to 100m vertical depth. These intersections all show the pegmatites
are still open at depth.

FL1 Managing Director, Venkat Padala said:

“Completion of the analytical results is a milestone the Company is very proud to achieve, next
step is the maiden JORC for the Project which is expected in the coming month. This, along with
license renewals also expected shortly, will provide a significant understanding of the scope and
scale of this project, something all involved are excited to understand".
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L ASX:FL1 Announcement 20/12/2023 — Significant discovery confirmed at Blakala including 111m @ 1.57% Li,O

2 ASX:FL1 Announcement 22/01/2024 — Exceptional results from Blakala holes 4 to 15.

8 ASX:TSL Announcement 05/02/2024 - Blakala discovery expands with first assay results from Western pegmatite including 33.72m @
1.59% Li,O and 17.00m @ 1.81% Li,O

4 ASX:FL1 Announcement 22/08/2024 — License renewals in progress, series two drilling analytical results identify very high Li,O within
the main pegmatite at Blakala.
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DETAILS

Eastern Pegmatite RC and diamond drillholes

The First Series diamond drill holes BDFS41, BDFS43, BDFS45 and BDFS46 were drilled on the Eastern
pegmatite. While hole BDFS41 in the northern extension of the eastern Pegmatite did not intersect
significant mineralisation, hole BDFS46 which is further north and the most northern hole drilled on
this pegmatite body did intersect a wide zone with very high-grade Li,O results, indicating that this
pegmatite is still open on strike in the north. Similarly, the very high-grade Li,O results from hole
BDFS45 shows this pegmatite is still open on strike in the south (Table 1; Figure 1).

In the Second Series drilling utilizing RC precollars and diamond tails, the aim of the drilling was to

== intersect the Eastern Pegmatite at a vertical depth of between 50 to 100m, thus below the First
- Series diamond holes which intersected the pegmatite at approximately 20 to 50m below surface.
O The RC precollars were drilled until they intersected the Eastern Pegmatite, drilling then continued
G) with diamond tail drilling. In two of the RC holes some of the Eastern Pegmatite was intersected
(f) before drilling switched to diamond tail drilling; in hole BRCD17 the last RC drilling returned 3.00m
3 at 1.58% Li,0, while in hole BRCD18 the final metre of the RC hole returned 1.00m at 1.48% Li,0.
=== The 9 Second Series holes drilled on the Eastern Pegmatite (BRCD16 to BRCD24), 7 intersected high
Li,0 results; the strike and depth extent with high Li,0 grades of the Eastern Pegmatite has now been

- clearly shown with approximately 400m of strike with high grades at surface in the outcrop, high
grades in the First Series holes and high grades in the Second Series holes (Table 2; Figures 1 and 2).

Western Pegmatite RC and diamond drillholes
The First Series diamond drill hole BDFS44 was drilled in the southern area of the Western
pegmatite, with no significant mineralisation (Table 1; Figure 1).

L? For the analytical results from the Second Series drill holes BRCD28 to BRCD36 on the Western
Pegmatite, holes BRCD28, BRCD32, BRCD34 and BRCD36 have high to very high-grade Li,O
intersections (Table 2). Particularly hole BRCD28, which was drilled to intersect under the First Series
hole BDFS17 and is the most northern drilling line on the western pegmatite, and this returned very
high-grade Li,O over a wide intersection with 1.68% Li,0 at an intersection width of 25.64m (Figure
4). The Western Pegmatite is therefore open to the north (Figure 1).

Main Pegmatite Southern extension RC and diamond drillholes

The First Series diamond drill holes BDFS40 and BDFS42 were drilled in the southern extension area
of the Main pegmatite, with significant mineralisation being encountered in hole BDFS40 (Table 1;
Figure 1).
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Results for the Second Series holes BRCD25 - BRCD27 show good results for hole BRCD25 with an
intersection thickness of 8.34m and 1.77% Li,O (Table 2; Figures 1 and 3).

The diamond drill results received are for 534 samples, and additionally the results for 47 QA/QC
samples (Duplicates, AMIS sourced chip reference Blanks and AMIS sourced reference Standards)
were also received. Good accuracy and precision were found on all 47 QA/QC samples.
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Figure 1: Locality and analytical results of Blakala First Series BDFS40 to BDFS46 diamond drill holes (black with
white background) and Second Series diamond tail drill holes BRCD16 to BRCD36 (red with yellow background).
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Table 1: Sampling, analytical results and weighted intersections from First Series diamond holes BDFS40 to

BDFS46.

BHID SAMP ID FROM (m) TO (m) Interval (m) LITH Li % Li20% Weighted Li20% Interval (m) |
BDFS40 K9177 59.54 60.54 1.00 MGW + thin peg(3cm) 0.06 0.13
BDFS40 K9178 60.54 61.00 0.46 Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS40 K9181 61.00 62.00 1.00 Peg 0.37 0.80
BDFS40 K9182 62.00 63.00 1.00 Peg 0.10 0.21
BDFS40 K9183 63.00 64.00 1.00 Peg 0.46 0.99
BDFS40 K9184 64.00 65.00 1.00 Peg 0.99 2.13
BDFS40 K9185 65.00 66.00 1.00 Peg 0.72 1.55

1.83 5.50
BDFS40 K9186 66.00 67.00 1.00 Peg 0.94 2.01
BDFS40 K9187 67.00 68.00 1.00 Peg 1.34 2.88
BDFS40 K9188 68.00 68.50 0.50 Peg 0.48 1.04
BDFS40 K9189 68.50 69.50 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.18
BDFS40 NS 69.50 91.96 22.46
BDFS40 K9190 91.96 92.50 0.54 MGW + thin peg(3cm) 0.01 0.01

BHID SAMPID | FROM(m) | TO(m) | Interval (m) LITH Li% | Li20% | Weighted Li20% | Interval (m) |
BDFS41 K9191 5.50 6.50 1.00 Sap of Schist 0.02 0.04
BDFS41 K9192 6.50 7.00 0.50 Sap of Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS41 K9193 7.00 8.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.02 0.05
BDFS41 K9194 8.00 9.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS41 K9195 9.00 10.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.05 0.10
BDFS41 K9196 10.00 11.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.09
BDFS41 K9197 11.00 12.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.08
BDFS41 K9198 12.00 13.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.05 0.11
BDFS41 K9201 13.00 14.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.06 0.13
BDFS41 K9202 14.00 15.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.06 0.13
BDFS41 K9203 15.00 16.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.09
BDFS41 K9204 16.00 17.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.06 0.13
BDFS41 K9205 17.00 18.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.10
BDFS41 K9206 18.00 19.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.02 0.05
BDFS41 K9207 19.00 20.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.05 0.10
BDFS41 K9208 20.00 21.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.08
BDFS41 K9209 21.00 22.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS41 K9210 22.00 23.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.08
BDFS41 K9211 23.00 24.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.08
BDFS41 K9212 24.00 25.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.08
BDFS41 K9213 25.00 25.50 0.50 Sap of Peg 0.06 0.13
BDFS41 K9214 25.50 26.50 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.10
BDFS41 K9215 26.50 27.00 0.50 Peg 0.05 0.11
BDFS41 K9216 27.00 28.00 1.00 Peg 0.06 0.12
BDFS41 K9217 28.00 29.00 1.00 Peg 0.05 0.12
BDFS41 K9218 29.00 30.00 1.00 Peg 0.04 0.09
BDFS41 K9221 30.00 31.00 1.00 Peg 0.07 0.14
BDFS41 K9222 31.00 32.00 1.00 Peg 0.33 0.70
BDFS41 K9223 32.00 32.50 0.50 Peg 0.29 0.61
BDFS41 K9224 32.50 33.50 1.00 MGW 0.19 0.42
BDFS41 K9225 33.50 34.00 0.50 MGW 0.20 0.43
BDFS41 K9226 34.00 35.00 1.00 MGW 0.11 0.24
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BDFS41 | K9227 35.00 36.00 1.00 MGW 006 | 014
BDFS41 | K9228 36.00 37.00 1.00 MGW 007 | 015
BDFS41 | K9229 37.00 38.00 1.00 MGW 007 | 015
BDFS41 | K9231 38.00 39.00 1.00 MGW + thin peg(9cm) 008 | 0.16
BDFS41 | K9232 39.00 40.00 1.00 MGW 008 | 017
BDFS41 | K9233 40.00 41.00 1.00 MGW 007 | 016
BDFS41 | K9234 41.00 42.00 1.00 MGW 009 | 019
BDFS41 | K9235 42.00 43.00 1.00 MGW 006 | 013
BDFS41 | K9236 43.00 44.00 1.00 MGW 006 | 013
BDFS41 | K9237 44.00 45.00 1.00 MGW 007 | 015
BDFS41 | K9238 45.00 46.00 1.00 MGW 006 | 013
BDFS41 | K9241 46.00 46.83 0.83 MGW 009 | 019
BDFS41 | K9242 46.83 47.96 1.13 Peg 004 | 0.08
BDFS41 | K9243 47.96 49.00 1.04 MGW 012 | 025
BDFS41 | K9244 49.00 50.00 1.00 Peg 002 | 0.04
BDFS41 | K9245 50.00 50.45 0.45 Peg 002 | 0.04
BDFS41 | K9246 50.45 51.45 1.00 MGW 008 | 018
BDFS41 NS 51.45 86.87 35.42

BDFS41 | K9247 86.87 87.87 1.00 MGW 010 | 0.20
BDFS41 | K9248 87.87 89.00 113 Peg 004 | 0.09
BDFS41 | K9249 89.00 90.00 1.00 Peg 005 | o011
BDFS41 | K9250 90.00 91.00 1.00 Peg 009 | 0.20
BDFS41 | K9251 91.00 92.00 1.00 Peg 005 | 0.10
BDFS41 | K9252 92.00 93.10 1.10 Peg 005 | o011
BDFS41 | K9253 93.10 94.00 0.90 MGW + thin peg(13cm) 013 | o028
BDFS41 | K9254 94.00 95.00 1.00 MGW 009 | 019
BDFS41 | K9255 95.00 96.00 1.00 MGW 010 | 0.22
BDFS41 | K9256 96.00 97.00 1.00 MGW + thin peg(10cm) 009 | 020
BDFS41 | K9257 97.00 97.50 0.50 MGW + thin peg(5cm) 014 | 0.30
BDFS41 | K9258 97.50 98.00 0.50 Peg 003 | 007
BDFS41 | K9261 98.00 99.00 1.00 Peg 005 | 010
BDFS41 | K9262 99.00 100.16 1.16 Peg 006 | 013
BDFS41 | K9263 100.16 100.78 0.62 MGW + thin peg(20cm) 010 | 021
BDFS41 | K9264 100.78 102.00 1.22 MGW + thin peg(4cm) 015 | 032
BDFS41 | K9265 102.00 103.00 1.00 MGW + thin peg(5cm) 023 | 049
BDFS41 | K9266 103.00 104.00 1.00 MGW 022 | 047
BDFS41 | K9267 104.00 105.00 1.00 MGW 016 | 0.35
BDFS41 | K9268 105.00 106.00 1.00 MGW 012 | 0.26
BDFS41 | K9269 106.00 107.07 1.07 MGW 021 | 046
BDFS41 | K9271 107.07 108.00 0.93 Peg 028 | 059
BDFS41 | K9272 108.00 109.00 1.00 Peg 0.65 | 1.40
BDFS41 | K9273 109.00 109.75 0.75 Peg 002 | 0.04
BDFS41 | K9274 109.75 110.75 1.00 MGW+Thin peg vein 008 | 017
BDFS41 NS 110.75 127.84 17.09

BDFS41 | K9275 127.84 128.84 1.00 sch 005 | 012
BDFS41 | K9276 128.84 129.82 0.98 Peg 001 | 0.01
BDFS41 | K9277 129.82 130.82 1.00 MGW-+Thin peg (5cm) 006 | 013
BDFS41 NS 130.82 143.83 13.01

BDFS41 | K9278 143.83 144.83 1.00 MGW 002 | 0.05
BDFS41 | K9281 144.83 145.44 0.61 Peg 000 | 0.01
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BDFS41 K9282 145.44 146.44 1.00 MGW 0.02 0.03
BHID SAMP ID FROM (m) TO (m) Interval (m) LITH Li % Li20% Weighted Li20% Interval (m) |
BDFS43 K9283 51.82 52.82 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.17
BDFS43 K9284 52.82 54.00 1.18 Peg 0.02 0.04
BDFS43 K9285 54.00 55.00 1.00 Peg 0.03 0.06
BDFS43 K9286 55.00 55.40 0.40 Peg 0.02 0.05
BDFS43 K9287 55.40 56.40 1.00 MGW 0.09 0.19
BDFS43 NS 56.40 7275 16.35
BDFS43 K9288 72.75 73.75 1.00 MGW 0.11 0.24
BDFS43 K9289 73.75 74.04 0.29 Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS43 K9290 74.04 75.40 1.36 MGW 0.12 0.25
BDFS43 K9291 75.40 75.80 0.40 Peg 0.01 0.03
BDFS43 K9292 75.80 77.00 1.20 MGW 0.10 0.22
> BDFS43 K9293 77.00 78.00 1.00 MGW 0.06 0.14
f— BDFS43 K9294 78.00 79.00 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.18
C BDFS43 K9295 79.00 80.00 1.00 MGW 0.09 0.19
O BDFS43 K9296 80.00 81.00 1.00 MGW 0.10 0.21
BDFS43 K9297 81.00 81.90 0.90 Peg+Thin MGW(26cm) 0.06 0.12
G) BDFS43 K9298 81.90 83.00 1.10 Peg+Thin MGW(10cm) 0.16 0.34
m BDFS43 K9301 83.00 84.00 1.00 MGW 0.13 0.29
3 BDFS43 K9302 84.00 85.25 1.25 MGW 0.16 0.35
BDFS43 K9303 85.25 86.00 0.75 Peg 0.03 0.07
f— BDFS43 | K9304 86.00 87.00 1.00 Peg 004 | 009
CG BDFS43 K9305 87.00 87.70 0.70 Peg 0.04 0.10
C BDFS43 K9306 87.70 89.00 1.30 Peg+Thin MGW(10cm) 0.12 0.26
O BDFS43 K9307 89.00 90.00 1.00 Peg+Thin MGW(17cm) 0.09 0.19
m BDFS43 K9308 90.00 91.34 1.34 Peg+Thin MGW(05cm) 0.11 0.23
L BDFS43 K9309 91.34 92.11 0.77 Peg 0.02 0.03
q) BDFS43 K9310 92.11 93.00 0.89 MGW 0.11 0.24
BDFS43 K9311 93.00 94.00 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.18
Q BDFS43 K9312 94.00 94.95 0.95 Peg+Thin MGW(05cm) 0.08 0.17
. BDFS43 K9313 94.95 95.53 0.58 Peg 0.01 0.02
O BDFS43 K9314 95.53 96.53 1.00 MGW 0.07 0.15
BDFS43 NS 96.53 120.00 23.47
LL BDFS43 K9315 120.00 121.00 1.00 MGW 0.03 0.06
BDFS43 K9316 121.00 121.34 0.34 Peg 0.00 0.01
BDFS43 K9317 121.34 122.34 1.00 MGW 0.03 0.06
BHID SAMP ID FROM (m) TO (m) Interval (m) LITH Li % Li20% Weighted Li20% Interval (m) |
BDFS44 K9318 81.64 82.64 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.16
BDFS44 K9321 82.64 83.19 0.55 Peg 0.01 0.03
BDFS44 K9322 83.19 84.00 0.81 Shale/MGW 0.06 0.13
BDFS44 K9323 84.00 85.00 1.00 Shale 0.07 0.14
BDFS44 K9324 85.00 86.00 1.00 MGW 0.05 0.10
BDFS44 K9325 86.00 87.00 1.00 MGW 0.05 0.12
BDFS44 K9326 87.00 88.00 1.00 MGW 0.06 0.12
BDFS44 K9327 88.00 89.00 1.00 MGW 0.06 0.13
BDFS44 K9328 89.00 90.00 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.17
BDFS44 K9329 90.00 91.00 1.00 Shale 0.08 0.17
BDFS44 K9331 91.00 92.00 1.00 Shale/MGW 0.09 0.19
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BDFS44 K9332 92.00 93.00 1.00 MGW 0.11 0.24

BDFS44 K9333 93.00 94.30 1.30 MGW 0.16 0.35

BDFS44 K9334 94.30 95.00 0.70 Peg 0.08 0.18

BDFS44 K9335 95.00 96.08 1.08 Peg 0.03 0.07

BDFS44 K9336 96.08 97.00 0.92 MGW+Peg(8cm) 0.12 0.25

BDFS44 K9337 97.00 98.00 1.00 MGW 0.09 0.19

BDFS44 K9338 98.00 99.00 1.00 MGW 0.10 0.22

BDFS44 K9341 99.00 100.00 1.00 MGW 0.10 0.22

BDFS44 K9342 100.00 101.20 1.20 MGW 0.11 0.23

BDFS44 K9343 101.20 101.80 0.60 Peg 0.02 0.05

BDFS44 K9344 101.80 102.80 1.00 MGW 0.05 0.11

BHID SAMPID [ FROM(m) | TO(m) | Interval (m) LITH Li% | Li20% | Weighted Li2O% | Interval (m) |

BDFS45 K9345 81.20 82.20 1.00 MGWH+int(7cm) 0.12 0.26

> BDFS45 K9346 82.20 83.00 0.80 Peg 0.62 1.32

f— BDFS45 K9347 83.00 84.00 1.00 Peg 1.06 2.28

C BDFS45 K9348 84.00 85.00 1.00 Peg 0.91 1.96

O BDFS45 K9349 85.00 86.00 1.00 Peg 0.81 1.75

1.95 7.80

BDFS45 K9350 86.00 87.00 1.00 Peg 1.28 2.75

w BDFS45 K9351 87.00 88.00 1.00 Peg 0.81 1.74

m BDFS45 K9352 88.00 89.00 1.00 Peg 1.15 2.48

3 BDFS45 K9353 89.00 90.00 1.00 Peg 0.54 1.16

BDFS45 K9354 90.00 91.00 1.00 MGW 0.24 0.52

f— BDFS45 K9355 91.00 92.00 1.00 MGW-thin Peg(16cm) 0.09 0.20

CG BDFS45 K9356 92.00 93.18 1.18 MGW 0.09 0.20

C BDFS45 K9357 93.18 94.00 0.82 Peg 0.07 0.15

O BDFS45 K9358 94.00 95.00 1.00 Peg 0.12 0.26

m BDFS45 K9361 95.00 96.00 1.00 Peg 0.09 0.19

L BDFS45 K9362 96.00 97.00 1.00 Peg 0.10 0.22

m BDFS45 K9363 97.00 98.00 1.00 Peg 0.10 0.22

BDFS45 K9364 98.00 99.00 1.00 Peg 0.09 0.20

Q BDFS45 K9365 99.00 100.00 1.00 Peg 0.04 0.09

L BDFS45 K9366 100.00 100.90 0.90 Peg 0.06 0.12

O BDFS45 | K9367 100.90 101.90 1.00 MGW-thin Peg(8cm) 014 | 030
BDFS45 NS 101.90 133.74 31.84

u BDFS45 K9368 133.74 134.05 0.31 Peg 0.01 0.02
BDFS45 NS 134.05 149.00 14.95

BDFS45 K9369 149.00 150.00 1.00 MGW 0.02 0.04

BDFS45 K9371 150.00 151.00 1.00 MGW+Qv(texture peg) 0.01 0.03

BDFS45 K9372 151.00 152.00 1.00 MGW+Qv(texture peg) 0.01 0.03

BDFS45 K9373 152.00 153.00 1.00 MGW+Qv(texture peg) 0.02 0.03

BDFS45 K9374 153.00 154.00 1.00 MGW+Qv(texture peg) 0.02 0.04

BDFS45 K9375 154.00 155.00 1.00 MGW 0.02 0.04

BHID SAMPID [ FROM(m) | TO(m) | Interval (m) LITH Li% | Li20% | Weighted Li2O% | Interval (m) |

BDFS46 K9376 39.00 40.00 1.00 Sap of schist 0.09 0.20

BDFS46 K9377 40.00 40.50 0.50 Sap of Peg 0.04 0.08

BDFS46 K9378 40.50 4150 1.00 Sap of schist 0.04 0.08

BDFS46 K9381 41.50 42.50 1.00 Sap of schist, sap of peg (10cm) 0.03 0.06

BDFS46 K9382 4250 43.00 0.50 Sap of schist 0.03 0.07

BDFS46 K9383 43.00 44.00 1.00 Sap of Peg 0.03 0.07
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BDFS46 K9384 44.00 45.00 1.00 Peg 0.08 0.17
BDFS46 K9385 45.00 46.00 1.00 Peg 0.12 0.27
BDFS46 K9386 46.00 47.00 1.00 Peg 0.91 1.95
BDFS46 K9387 47.00 48.00 1.00 Peg 0.81 1.75
BDFS46 K9388 48.00 49.00 1.00 Peg 0.87 1.87
BDFS46 K9389 49.00 50.00 1.00 Peg 0.94 2.02
BDFS46 K9390 50.00 51.00 1.00 Peg 0.54 1.16
BDFS46 K9391 51.00 52.00 1.00 Peg 0.85 1.84
BDFS46 K9392 52.00 53.00 1.00 Peg 0.80 1.73
1.65 12.27

BDFS46 K9393 53.00 54.00 1.00 Peg 112 242
BDFS46 K9394 54.00 54.65 0.65 Peg 0.38 0.81
BDFS46 K9395 54.65 55.00 0.35 Mica schist 0.29 0.63
BDFS46 K9396 55.00 56.00 1.00 Peg 0.57 1.24
BDFS46 K9397 56.00 57.00 1.00 Peg 0.84 181
BDFS46 K9398 57.00 57.85 0.85 Peg 0.79 1.70
BDFS46 K9401 57.85 58.27 0.42 Mica schist 0.28 0.59
BDFS46 K9402 58.27 59.44 117 Peg 0.03 0.06
BDFS46 K9403 59.44 60.44 1.00 Mica schist 0.17 0.36
BDFS46 NS 60.44 100.29 39.85

BDFS46 K9404 100.29 100.84 0.55 Peg+thin MGW(13cm) 0.02 0.03
BDFS46 NS 100.84 128.50 27.66

BDFS46 K9405 128.50 129.50 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.17
BDFS46 K9406 129.50 130.00 0.50 Peg + vein of MGW 0.04 0.08
BDFS46 K9407 130.00 131.00 1.00 Peg 0.05 0.10
BDFS46 K9408 131.00 132.00 1.00 Peg 0.02 0.04
BDFS46 K9409 132.00 133.00 1.00 Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS46 K9410 133.00 134.00 1.00 Peg 0.06 0.12
BDFS46 K9411 134.00 134.69 0.69 Peg 0.03 0.07
BDFS46 K9412 134.69 136.00 131 MGW:-+thin peg (8cm) 0.09 0.19
BDFS46 K9413 136.00 137.00 1.00 MGW 0.08 0.18
BDFS46 K9414 137.00 138.13 113 MGW 0.09 0.20
